Myanmar: Rural Renewable Energy Development Programme (RURED)
Responses to GEFSec Comments 28 July 2020

	Comments & Responses
	Reference

	12. Is CEO endorsement recommended?

	Comment:
7/24/2020 MY:
Not completed at this time.  Please revise the project to address the following issues: 
1) The Stakeholder Engagement Plan and Gender Action Plan are ineligible items under M&E budget as these two items are normally covered by PPG.
Response:
The two items have been removed

2) The position of the Project Manager should be charged to PMC. As currently presented, this position has been charged 100% to project components and nothing to PMC, even-though the TOR indicates lots of management work.
Response:
Position names have inadvertently been mixed up. This has now been corrected in budget note 2a and 32. 

3) On Indicators:
Since this project is focused on renewable energy, the GHG emission reductions should be reported through the sub-indicator 6.2. “Emissions Avoided Outside AFOLU “, instead of sub-indicator 6.1. which is used for projects within AFOLU sector.
Response:
This has been corrected in the GEF Portal
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